03-12-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102011076 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Hershey Agency, Inc. 7 22 Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Hershey Insurance Group, Inc Name: Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association 3150 Livernois Road, #325 Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 48083 City: Troy State: MI Corporation-State Michigan Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Michigan Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other_ 1/28/2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/267,570 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Steven L. Permut Name: 40.00 Reising, Ethington et al. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 50-0852 48099-4390 Trov State:_ City:_ Zip:__ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

03/11/2002 GTON11 00000150 76267570

Name of Person Signing

copy of the original document. Steven L. Permut

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0226

January 28, 2002

Date

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

THE HERSHEY INSURANCE GROUP, INC.

ID NUMBER: 169876

received by facsimile transmission on January 27, 2000 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 28, 2000 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 28th day of January, 2000.

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 22976

01/28/00 FRI 1**TRADEM新RK** 83211

RECORDED: 02/22/2002 REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0227